# N2000007320

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



200346847362

Ub/23/20--81032--U04 \*\*67.56

Mark Taylor Straight

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: DIR TOSTORITUS TOSTORITUS (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75

Filing Fee & Certificate of

Status

□\$78.75

Filing Fee

& Certified Copy

\$87.50

Filing Fee.
Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Lhizis Hillin Pizzy SR,

P.D. BOX 51053 Address

Ha. 32

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

H) S+PRI+U13 @ AMAILOM -mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Nonprofit Corporation under Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

# **ARTICLE 1: NAME**

The name of the Corporation is Our Posterity Inc, hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation."

# **ARTICLE II: Principal Office**

The principle place of business of the Corporation is 201 Bishop Drive, Gainesville FI 32607

The mailing address of the Corporation is P.O. BOX 5653 Gainesville FI, 32627

# **ARTICLE III: PURPOSE**

The specific purpose for which this Corporation is organized is:

- A. To provide at-risk individuals of all ages, and communities all forms of services, activities, and outreach permitted under state, and federal laws including, but not limited to Spiritual Empowerment, academic support, employability skill training, family support, counseling, mentoring, leadership development, access to medical services, recreation, sports, and other related services with the goal of preventing juvenile incarceration, and of providing support for convicted felons who are re-entering society upon release from prison.
- B. For the advancement of charitable, educational, and scientific purposes, and any other related purpose by the distribution of it's funds for such purposes.
- C. To operate exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including; for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future tax code.

# **ARTICLE IV: QUALIFICATIONS FOR MEMBERSHIP**

The qualification for membership, and the manner of their admission are regulated in the By-laws for this Corporation.

# **ARTICLE V: BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

The names and, addresses of each person who is to serve as a member of the initial Board of Directors are:

- 1. Chris Alvin Perry, Sr. 201 Bishop Dr. Gainesville Fl 32607
- 2. Vivian D. Perry, 201 Bishop Drive Gainesville FI 32607
- 3. Damar Keels, 590 S.W. 23rd Place Apt #1 Ocala FI 34472

# ARTICLE VI: INTERNAL AFFAIRS

No part of the ne earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized, and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for expenses, and/or services rendered to individuals, or businesses, and to make payments, and distributions as set forth in the By-laws.

No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing, or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to any candidate for public office; nor shall the Corporation engage in any activities that are unlawful under federal, state, or local law.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a Corporation exempt from federal income tax under section501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law) or (b) by a Corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2)nof the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this Corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities, or exercise any power that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this Corporation.

#### ARTICLE VII: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE & AGENT

The initial registered office, and agent of the Corporation is Chris Alvin Perry Sr., 201 Bishop Drive., Gainesville Florida 32607.

The Corporation is organized under a non-stock basis.

#### ARTICLE IX DISSOLUTION

In the event of dissolution of the Corporation the residual assets of the Corporation will be distributed to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in sections 501(c)(3) and 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, or the corresponding sections of any prior, or future law, or to the federal, state, or local government for exclusively public purposes.

#### **ARTICLE X: AMENDMENTS**

The name, and address (es) of the incorporator of this Article of Incorporation is Chris Alvin Perry Sr., 201 Bishop Drive Gainesville Florida 32607.

#### **ARTICLE XI: AMENDMENTS**

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, or repeal any provisions of these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment(s) thereto.

#### ARTICLE XII CORPORATE POWERS

The Corporate powers of the Corporation are as provided in section 617. 0302, Florida Statutes.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Nonprofit Corporation under Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

# **ARTICLE 1: NAME**

The name of the Corporation is Our Posterity Inc, hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation."

# **ARTICLE II: Principal Office**

The principle place of business of the Corporation is 201 Bishop Drive, Gainesville FI 32607

The mailing address of the Corporation is P.O. BOX 5653 Gainesville FI, 32627

# **ARTICLE III: PURPOSE**

The specific purpose for which this Corporation is organized is:

- A. To provide at-risk individuals of all ages, and communities all forms of services, activities, and outreach permitted under state, and federal laws including, but not limited to Spiritual Empowerment, academic support, employability skill training, family support, counseling, mentoring, leadership development, access to medical services, recreation, sports, and other related services with the goal of preventing juvenile incarceration, and of providing support for convicted felons who are re-entering society upon release from prison.
- B. For the advancement of charitable, educational, and scientific purposes, and any other related purpose by the distribution of it's funds for such purposes.
- C. To operate exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including; for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future tax code.

# **ARTICLE IV: QUALIFICATIONS FOR MEMBERSHIP**

The qualification for membership, and the manner of their admission are regulated in the By-laws for this Corporation.

#### **ARTICLE V: BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

The names and, addresses of each person who is to serve as a member of the initial Board of Directors are:

- 1. Chris Alvin Perry, Sr. 201 Bishop Dr. Gainesville Fl 32607
- 2. Vivian D. Perry, 201 Bishop Drive Gainesville Fl 32607
- 3. Damar Keels, 590 S.W. 23rd Place Apt #1 Ocala FI 34472

#### **ARTICLE VI: INTERNAL AFFAIRS**

No part of the ne earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized, and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for expenses, and/or services rendered to individuals, or businesses, and to make payments, and distributions as set forth in the By-laws.

No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing, or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to any candidate for public office; nor shall the Corporation engage in any activities that are unlawful under federal, state, or local law.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a Corporation exempt from federal income tax under section501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law) or (b) by a Corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2)nof the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this Corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities, or exercise any power that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this Corporation.

**ARTICLE VII: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE & AGENT** 

The initial registered office, and agent of the Corporation is Chris Alvin Perry Sr. 201
Bishop Drive., Gainesville Florida 32607.

The Corporation is organized under a non-stock basis.

# **ARTICLE IX DISSOLUTION**

In the event of dissolution of the Corporation the residual assets of the Corporation will be distributed to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in sections 501(c)(3) and 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, or the corresponding sections of any prior, or future law, or to the federal, state, or local government for exclusively public purposes.

#### ARTICLE X: AMENDMENTS

The name, and address (es) of the incorporator of this Article of Incorporation is Chris Alvin Perry Sr., 201 Bishop Drive Gainesville Florida 32607.

#### **ARTICLE XI: AMENDMENTS**

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, or repeal any provisions of these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment(s) thereto.

# ARTICLE XII CORPORATE POWERS

The Corporate powers of the Corporation are as provided in section 617. 0302, Florida Statutes.

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: DOR TOSTORIAL TIME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75

Filing Fee & Certificate of

Status

□\$78.75

\$87.50

Filing Fee

Filing Fee,

& Certified Copy

Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Lhizis HUN PRILLY SR

P.D. BOX 51053

City. State & Zip

(352) 870 - 51,57 Daytime Telephone number

E-mail address: (to b) used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Nonprofit Corporation under Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

# **ARTICLE 1: NAME**

The name of the Corporation is Our Posterity Inc, hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation."

# **ARTICLE II: Principal Office**

The principle place of business of the Corporation is 201 Bishop Drive, Gainesville FI 32607

The mailing address of the Corporation is P.O. BOX 5653 Gainesville FI, 32627

#### **ARTICLE III: PURPOSE**

The specific purpose for which this Corporation is organized is:

- A. To provide at-risk individuals of all ages, and communities all forms of services, activities, and outreach permitted under state, and federal laws including, but not limited to Spiritual Empowerment, academic support, employability skill training, family support, counseling, mentoring, leadership development, access to medical services, recreation, sports, and other related services with the goal of preventing juvenile incarceration, and of providing support for convicted felons who are re-entering society upon release from prison.
- B. For the advancement of charitable, educational, and scientific purposes, and any other related purpose by the distribution of it's funds for such purposes.
- C. To operate exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including; for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future tax code.

# ARTICLE IV: QUALIFICATIONS FOR MEMBERSHIP

The qualification for membership, and the manner of their admission are regulated in the By-laws for this Corporation.

#### ARTICLE V: BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The names and, addresses of each person who is to serve as a member of the initial Board of Directors are:

- 1. Chris Alvin Perry, Sr. 201 Bishop Dr. Gainesville Fl 32607
- 2. Vivian D. Perry, 201 Bishop Drive Gainesville Fl 32607
- 3. Damar Keels, 590 S.W. 23rd Place Apt #1 Ocala FI 34472

#### ARTICLE VI: INTERNAL AFFAIRS

No part of the ne earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized, and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for expenses, and/or services rendered to individuals, or businesses, and to make payments, and distributions as set forth in the By-laws.

No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing, or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to any candidate for public office; nor shall the Corporation engage in any activities that are unlawful under federal, state, or local law.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a Corporation exempt from federal income tax under section501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law) or (b) by a Corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2)nof the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this Corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities, or exercise any power that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this Corporation.

ARTICLE VII: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE & AGENT
The initial registered office, and agent of the Corporation is Chris Alvin Perry Sr., 201
Bishop Drive., Gainesville Florida 32607.

The Corporation is organized under a non-stock basis.

#### ARTICLE IX DISSOLUTION

In the event of dissolution of the Corporation the residual assets of the Corporation will be distributed to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in sections 501(c)(3) and 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, or the corresponding sections of any prior, or future law, or to the federal, state, or local government for exclusively public purposes.

# **ARTICLE X: AMENDMENTS**

The name, and address (es) of the incorporator of this Article of Incorporation is Chris Alvin Perry Sr., 201 Bishop Drive Gainesville Florida 32607.

# **ARTICLE XI: AMENDMENTS**

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, or repeal any provisions of these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment(s) thereto.

#### ARTICLE XII CORPORATE POWERS

The Corporate powers of the Corporation are as provided in section 617. 0302, Florida Statutes.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Nonprofit Corporation under Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

### **ARTICLE 1: NAME**

The name of the Corporation is Our Posterity Inc, hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation."

# **ARTICLE II: Principal Office**

The principle place of business of the Corporation is 201 Bishop Drive, Gainesville FI 32607

The mailing address of the Corporation is P.O. BOX 5653 Gainesville FI, 32627

# **ARTICLE III: PURPOSE**

The specific purpose for which this Corporation is organized is:

- A. To provide at-risk individuals of all ages, and communities all forms of services, activities, and outreach permitted under state, and federal laws including, but not limited to Spiritual Empowerment, academic support, employability skill training, family support, counseling, mentoring, leadership development, access to medical services, recreation, sports, and other related services with the goal of preventing juvenile incarceration, and of providing support for convicted felons who are re-entering society upon release from prison.
- B. For the advancement of charitable, educational, and scientific purposes, and any other related purpose by the distribution of it's funds for such purposes.
- C. To operate exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including; for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future tax code.

# ARTICLE IV: QUALIFICATIONS FOR MEMBERSHIP

The qualification for membership, and the manner of their admission are regulated in the By-laws for this Corporation.

# ARTICLE V: BOARD OF DIRECTORS

•

The names and, addresses of each person who is to serve as a member of the initial Board of Directors are:

- 1. Chris Alvin Perry, Sr. 201 Bishop Dr. Gainesville Fl 32607
- 2. Vivian D. Perry, 201 Bishop Drive Gainesville Fl 32607
- 3. Damar Keels, 590 S.W. 23rd Place Apt #1 Ocala FI 34472

#### **ARTICLE VI: INTERNAL AFFAIRS**

No part of the ne earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized, and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for expenses, and/or services rendered to individuals, or businesses, and to make payments, and distributions as set forth in the By-laws.

No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing, or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to any candidate for public office; nor shall the Corporation engage in any activities that are unlawful under federal, state, or local law.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a Corporation exempt from federal income tax under section501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law) or (b) by a Corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2)nof the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this Corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities, or exercise any power that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this Corporation.

# ARTICLE VII: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE & AGENT

The initial registered office, and agent of the Corporation is Chris Alvin Perry Sr., 201 Bishop Drive., Gainesville Florida 32607.

The Corporation is organized under a non-stock basis.

# ARTICLE IX DISSOLUTION

In the event of dissolution of the Corporation the residual assets of the Corporation will be distributed to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in sections 501(c)(3) and 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, or the corresponding sections of any prior, or future law, or to the federal, state, or local government for exclusively public purposes.

#### ARTICLE X: AMENDMENTS

The name, and address (es) of the incorporator of this Article of Incorporation is Chris Alvin Perry Sr., 201 Bishop Drive Gainesville Florida 32607.

#### **ARTICLE XI: AMENDMENTS**

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, or repeal any provisions of these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment(s) thereto.

# **ARTICLE XII CORPORATE POWERS**

The Corporate powers of the Corporation are as provided in section 617, 0302, Florida Statutes.